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Nylon® Lacing Tape A-A-52080 Type I / MIL-T-43435
Heat Resistant High Strength Lacing Tape
- Natural, Wax or Synthetic Rubber Finish
-67°F to 250°F - Melting Point 478°F

 General purpose lacing tape.

 Color: Natural or Black

 Good abrasion resistance and tensile 
strength.

Nylon® Lacing Tape -
A-A-52080 Type I / MIL-T-43435 -67°F to 250°F

Part Number
Mil Spec 

Size

Width Thickness
Spool Length feet

Min / Max inches Min / Max inches

T-LACE-NY-1-X-Y 1 0.180 0.220 0.013 0.019 750

T-LACE-NY-2-X-Y 2 0.099 0.121 0.012 0.018 750

T-LACE-NY-3-X-Y 3 0.077 0.094 0.011 0.017 1500

T-LACE-NY-4-X-Y 4 0.054 0.066 0.009 0.015 1500

T-LACE-NY-5-X-Y 5 0.045 0.055 0.006 0.014 1500

For the “X” value in the part number specify finish as either:
“A” for Natural, “B” for Wax, or “C” for Synthetic Rubber finish

For the “Y” value in the part number:  use “N” for Natural Color
                                                                       use “B” to specify Black Color

Natural Color: Size 1-A, 2-A, 3-A, 4-A, 5-A
Size 1-B, 2-B, 3-B, 4-B, 5-B
Size 1-C, 2-C, 3-C, 4-C, 5-C

Black Color: Size 2-A
Size 1-B, 2-B, 3-B, 4-B, 5-B
Size 5-C
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Polyester Dacron® Lacing Tape A-A-52081 Type II / MIL-T-43435
Heat Resistant High Strength Lacing Tape
- Natural, Wax or Synthetic Rubber Finish
-99°F to 350°F - Melting Point 482°F

 General purpose lacing tape, superior knot 
tying and holding compared to Nylon.

 Suitable for Aviation / Aerospace 
applications

 Color: Finish A / Natural or Black
           Finish B & C / Natural, Black 
           or Red

 Good abrasion resistance and tensile 
strength.

Polyester Dacron Lacing Tape -
A-A-52081 Type II / MIL-T-43435 -99°F to 350°F

Part Number
Mil Spec 

Size

Width Thickness Spool 
Length

feetMin / Max inches Min / Max inches

T-LACE-DA-1-X-Y 1 0.180 0.220 0.013 0.019 750

T-LACE-DA-2-X-Y 2 0.099 0.121 0.012 0.018 750

T-LACE-DA-3-X-Y 3 0.077 0.094 0.011 0.017 1500

T-LACE-DA-4-X-Y 4 0.054 0.066 0.009 0.015 1500

T-LACE-DA-5-X-Y 5 0.045 0.055 0.006 0.014 1500

Above Pricing is for Natural – For Black or Red add 15%

For the “X” value in the part number specify either:
“A” for Natural, “B” for Wax, or “C” for Synthetic Rubber finish

For the “Y” value in the part number:  use “N” for Natural
                           use “B” for Black

                          use “R” for Red

$100.00 Minimum Order
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PTFE Fluorocarbon (Teflon®) Lacing Tape A-A-52082 Type III / 
MIL-T-43435
Heat & Chemical Resistant Lacing Tape
- No Finish
-99°F to 450°F - Melting Point 620°F

 Suitable for aircraft engine applications.

 Natural (Brown/Tan Color)

PTFE Fluorocarbon (Teflon) Lacing Tape - A-A-52082 Type III / MIL-T-43435
-99°F to 450°F

Part Number
Mil Spec 

Size

Width Thickness
Spool Length feet

Min / Max inches Min / Max inches

T-LACE-PT-2 2 0.108 0.132 0.009 0.014 750

T-LACE-PT-4 4 0.059 0.072 0.009 0.014 1500
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Fiberglass (E-grade) Lacing Tape A-A-52083 Type IV / MIL-T-43435
Heat & Very High Temperature Resistant Non Flammable Lacing Tape
- Natural with PTFE finish
-67°F to 900°F - Melting Point 2100°F

 Very high temperature applications.

 Low elongation. Not affected by moisture. 

 Color: Natural

Fiberglass Lacing Tape - A-A-52083 Type IV / MIL-T-43435
-67°F to 900°F

Part Number Mil Spec Size
Width Thickness

Spool Length feet
Min / Max inches Min / Max inches

T-LACE-FG-1 1 0.203 0.248 0.013 0.019 750

T-LACE-FG-2 2 0.099 0.121 0.013 0.019 750

T-LACE-FG-3 3 0.077 0.094 0.013 0.019 1500

T-LACE-FG-4 4 0.054 0.066 0.013 0.019 1500
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Nomex® Meta Aramid Lacing Tape A-A-52084 Type V / MIL-T-43435
Heat & Very High Temperature Resistant Non Flammable Lacing Tape
- Natural or Synthetic Rubber finish
-67°F to 500°F - Melting Point 700°F

 Very high temperature applications.

 Non-flammable.

 Suitable for aircraft wiring applications. 

 Color: Natural

Nomex® Meta-Aramid  Lacing Tape - A-A-52084 Type V / MIL-T-43435
-67°F to 500°F

Part Number Mil Spec Size
Width Thickness

Spool Length feet
Min / Max inches Min / Max inches

T-LACE-NMX-1-X 1 0.180 0.220 0.013 0.019 750

T-LACE-NMX-2-X 2 0.099 0.121 0.011 0.017 750

T-LACE-NMX-3-X 3 0.068 0.083 0.009 0.015 1500

T-LACE-NMX-4-X 4 0.050 0.061 0.007 0.013 1500

For the “X” value in the part number specify either:
“A” for Natural or “C” for Synthetic Rubber finish


